Remittance Dates: 03/01/2024 - 03/31/2024

Monthly Servicer's Certificate

(to be delivered each month pursuant to Section 3.01 (b) of the CRR Property Servicing Agreement)

APPALACHIAN CONSUMER RATE RELIEF FUNDING LLC

Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer
Pursuant to the CRR Property Servicing Agreement dated as of November 15, 2013 (the "CRR Property Servicing Agreement") between
Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer, and Appalachian Consumer Rate Relief Funding LLC, as Issuer, the Servicer does hereby certify as follows:
Collection Period: ~ March - 2024
Remittance Dates: Mar-01-2024 to Mar-31-2024

CRR Rate Class a. CRR Charges b. Billed CRR c. Estimated CRR Charges
in Effect Charges Collections Received
Energy Demand
Commercial Athletic Fields 0.260 kWh 1,534.13 1,721.82
Commercial Outdoor Lights and Street Lights 0.283 kWh 21,924.42 21,751.91
Commercial Primary 0.278 kWh 65,845.27 71,223.53
Commercial Secondary 0.278 kWh 544,554.16 591,440.37
Commercial Special Contract C 0.000 kWh 0.000 kW 0.00 0.00
Commercial SubTransmission 0.271 kWh 11,415.94 11,116.55
Industrial Primary 0.244 kWh 0.592 kW 252,125.37 283,360.09
Industrial Secondary 0.278 kWh 1.584 kW 27,027.37 27,030.95
Industrial Special Contract 0.143 kWh 0.220 kW 146,761.31 125,500.66
Industrial SubTransmission 0.263 kWh 0.509 kw 369,821.53 356,126.38
Industrial Transmission 0.209 kwh 0.349 kW 222,465.12 230,164.77
Residential 0.292 kWh 1,143,076.92 1,412,352.61

Total $2,806,551.54 $3,131,789.64

Collection Period: March - 2024

CRR Rate Class d. Estimated CRR e. Actual CRR f. Remittance g. Excess Remittance

Commercial Athletic Fields

Commercial Outdoor Lights and Street Lights

Commercial Primary
Commercial Secondary
Commercial Special Contract C
Commercial SubTransmission
Industrial Primary

Industrial Secondary

Industrial Special Contract
Industrial SubTransmission
Industrial Transmission
Residential

Total

Charge Collections
Received
1,721.82
21,751.91
71,223.53
591,440.37
0.00
11,116.55
283,360.09
27,030.95
125,500.66
356,126.38
230,164.77
1,412,352.61
$3,131,789.64

Charge Collections
Received
979.59
14,023.96
66,928.69
573,219.01
0.00
11,230.94
240,557.37
25,460.89
126,904.29
347,110.71
231,087.99
1,158,253.26
$2,795,756.70

Shortfall for this
Collection Period
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
114.39
0.00
0.00
1,403.63
0.00
923.22
0.00
$2,441.24

h. Daily remittances previously made by the Servicer to the Collection Account in respect of this Collection Period (c):
i. The amount to be remitted by the Servicer to the Collection Account for this Collection Period is (c + f - g):

j. If (i>h), (i-h) equals net amount due from the Servicer to the Collection Amount:
k. If (h>i), (h-i) equals net amount due to the Servicer from the Collection Amount:

Capitalized terms used herein have their respective meanings set forth in the CRR Property Servicing Agreement.

In WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Monthly Servicer's Certificate as of 25th of April, 2024.

Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer

DocuSigned by:
Byl m_

4/19/2024 | 3:57 PM EDT

FOEDZU39Z24A54 B8

Renee V. Hawkins

Assistant Treasurer

for this Collection
Period
742.23
7,727.95
4,294.84
18,221.36
0.00
0.00
42,802.72
1,570.06
0.00
9,015.67
0.00
254,099.35
$338,474.18

$3,131,789.64
$2,795,756.70
$0.00
$336,032.94
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