## Remittance Dates: 03/01/2024 - 03/31/2024

## Monthly Servicer's Certificate

(to be delivered each month pursuant to Section 3.01 (b) of the CRR Property Servicing Agreement)

## APPALACHIAN CONSUMER RATE RELIEF FUNDING LLC

## Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer

Pursuant to the CRR Property Servicing Agreement dated as of November 15, 2013 (the "CRR Property Servicing Agreement") between

Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer, and Appalachian Consumer Rate Relief Funding LLC, as Issuer, the Servicer does hereby certify as follows:

Collection Period: March - 2024

Remittance Dates: Mar-01-2024 to Mar-31-2024

CRR Rate Class	a. CRR Charges in Effect		b. Billed CRR Charges	c. Estimated CRR Charges Collections Received
	Energy	Demand		
Commercial Athletic Fields	0.260 kWh		1,534.13	1,721.82
Commercial Outdoor Lights and Street Lights	0.283 kWh		21,924.42	21,751.91
Commercial Primary	0.278 kWh		65,845.27	71,223.53
Commercial Secondary	0.278 kWh		544,554.16	591,440.37
Commercial Special Contract C	0.000 kWh	0.000 kW	0.00	0.00
Commercial SubTransmission	0.271 kWh		11,415.94	11,116.55
Industrial Primary	0.244 kWh	0.592 kW	252,125.37	283,360.09
Industrial Secondary	0.278 kWh	1.584 kW	27,027.37	27,030.95
Industrial Special Contract	0.143 kWh	0.220 kW	146,761.31	125,500.66
Industrial SubTransmission	0.263 kWh	0.509 kW	369,821.53	356,126.38
Industrial Transmission	0.209 kWh	0.349 kW	222,465.12	230,164.77
Residential	0.292 kWh		1,143,076.92	1,412,352.61
Total			\$2,806,551.54	\$3,131,789.64

Collection Period: March - 2024

CRR Rate Class	d. Estimated CRR Charge Collections Received	e. Actual CRR Charge Collections Received	f. Remittance Shortfall for this Collection Period	g. Excess Remittance for this Collection Period
Commercial Athletic Fields	1,721.82	979.59	0.00	742.23
Commercial Outdoor Lights and Street Lights	21,751.91	14,023.96	0.00	7,727.95
Commercial Primary	71,223.53	66,928.69	0.00	4,294.84
Commercial Secondary	591,440.37	573,219.01	0.00	18,221.36
Commercial Special Contract C	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Commercial SubTransmission	11,116.55	11,230.94	114.39	0.00
Industrial Primary	283,360.09	240,557.37	0.00	42,802.72
Industrial Secondary	27,030.95	25,460.89	0.00	1,570.06
Industrial Special Contract	125,500.66	126,904.29	1,403.63	0.00
Industrial SubTransmission	356,126.38	347,110.71	0.00	9,015.67
Industrial Transmission	230,164.77	231,087.99	923.22	0.00
Residential	1,412,352.61	1,158,253.26	0.00	254,099.35
Total	\$3,131,789.64	\$2,795,756.70	\$2,441.24	\$338,474.18

h. Daily remittances previously made by the Servicer to the Collection Account in respect of this Collection Period (c):

\$3,131,789.64

i. The amount to be remitted by the Servicer to the Collection Account for this Collection Period is (c + f - g):

\$2,795,756.70

j. If (i>h), (i-h) equals net amount due from the Servicer to the Collection Amount: k. If (h>i), (h-i) equals net amount due to the Servicer from the Collection Amount:

\$336,032.94

\$0.00

Capitalized terms used herein have their respective meanings set forth in the CRR Property Servicing Agreement.

In WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Monthly Servicer's Certificate as of 25th of April, 2024.

Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer

DocuSigned by:

4/19/2024 | 3:57 PM EDT

Renee V. Hawkins
Assistant Treasurer